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COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625}

BALANCE SHEET

31 MARCH 2020

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FCR LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Retained earnings
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

2020
£

99,113
10,868
109,981

99,445

22,337

10,536
32,873
4,244
28,629

2
28,627

28,629

2019

61,442

6,812

68,254

87,753

30,557

(19,499)

11,058
11,058

2
11,056
11,058

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 March 2020.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020 in
accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:
ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act

@ 2006 and

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
(b) each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394
and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to

the small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2008, the Income Statement has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the director and authorised for issue on 20 May 2020 and were signed by:

S D Deuchars - Director

The notes form part of these financial statements
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COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625}

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Cool Guys Air Conditioning Ltd is a private company, limited by shares , registered in England and Wales. The
company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

Each unit has been rounded to the nearest whole pound.
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial
Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities”
and the Companies Act 2006.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

Turnover
Turnover is recognised when goods have been delivered to customers such that risks and rewards of ownership
have transferred to them.

Turnover from the rendering of services is recognised by reference tc the stage of completion of the contract. The
stage of completion of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work performed to date to the total
estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a
contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 25% on cost
Maotar vehicles - 25% on cost
Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Income Statement, except to the
extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or
substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Deferred tax
Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all iming differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date.

Timing differences arise from the inclusion of income and expenses in tax assessments in periods different from
those in which they are recognised in financial statements. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and laws that
have been enacted or substantively enacted by the year end and that are expected to apply to the reversal of the
timing difference.

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that it is probable that they will
be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Hire purchase and leasing commitments
Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to profit or loss on a straight line basis over the pericd of the lease.
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COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625}

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

ACCOUNTING POLICIES - continued

Going concern

After reviewing the company’s forecasts, the directors believe that the company has adequate resources to continue

in operational existence.

The directors do not anticipate that the recent COVID-19 outbraak will affect the company's ability to continue for the
foreseeable future and therefore continues to adopt the going concern basis in preparing its financial statements.

EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS
The average number of employees during the year was 1 (2019-1).

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Plant and
machinery
£
COsT
At 1 April 2019 2,298
Additions 1,876
At 31 March 2020 4,174
DEPRECIATION
At 1 April 2019 491
Charge for year 965
At 31 March 2020 1,456
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 March 2020 2,718
At 31 March 2019 1,807

Motor
vehicles
£

36,524
36,524
7,774
9,131
16,905

19,619
28,750

Totals
£

38,822
1,876
40,698

8,265
10,096
18,361

22,337
30,557

Tangible fixed assets are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment

losses. Historical cost includes expenditure that is directly attributable to bringing the asset to the location and
condition necessary for it to be capable of operating in the manner intended by management.

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

Trade debtors
Other debtors
Prepayments
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2020

58,084
29,934
10,195
99,113

2019

32,278
29,164

61,442
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COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625}

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

2020 2019
£ £
Trade creditors 13,369 3,195
Tax 17,661 -
Social security and other taxes - 13,164
VAT 12,588 11,750
Other creditors - 203
Directors’ current accounts 55,827 59,441
99,445 87,753
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
2020 2019
£ £
Deferred tax 4,244 -
Deferred
tax
£
Accelerated Capital Allowances 4,244
Balance at 31 March 2020 4,244
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



