REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625 (England and Wales)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
FOR
COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD

CONTENTS OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

	Page
Company Information	1
Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3

COOL GUYS AIR CONDITIONING LTD

COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

DIRECTOR: S D Deuchars

REGISTERED OFFICE: Flat 4

45 Cabul Road Battersea London SW11 2PR

REGISTERED NUMBER: 11285625 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS: Galloways Accounting 30 New Road

Brighton
East Sussex
BN1 1BN

BALANCE SHEET 31 MARCH 2020

		2020		2019	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	5		22,337		30,557
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors	6	99,113		61,442	
Cash at bank		10,868		6,812	
		109,981		68,254	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year	7	99,445		87,753	
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)		·	10,536_		(19,499)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			32,873		11,058
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES	8		4,244		_
NET ASSETS	Ü		28,629		11,058
112.71002.0					11,000
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital			2		2
Retained earnings			28,627		11,056
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			28,629		11,058

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 March 2020.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
 - preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394
- and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

In accordance with Section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, the Income Statement has not been delivered.

The financial statements were approved by the director and authorised for issue on 20 May 2020 and were signed by:

S D Deuchars - Director

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Cool Guys Air Conditioning Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

Each unit has been rounded to the nearest whole pound.

2. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" including the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities" and the Companies Act 2006.

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

Turnover

Turnover is recognised when goods have been delivered to customers such that risks and rewards of ownership have transferred to them.

Turnover from the rendering of services is recognised by reference to the stage of completion of the contract. The stage of completion of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work performed to date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 25% on cost Motor vehicles - 25% on cost

Taxation

Taxation for the year comprises current and deferred tax. Tax is recognised in the Income Statement, except to the extent that it relates to items recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity.

Current or deferred taxation assets and liabilities are not discounted.

Current tax is recognised at the amount of tax payable using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

Timing differences arise from the inclusion of income and expenses in tax assessments in periods different from those in which they are recognised in financial statements. Deferred tax is measured using tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the year end and that are expected to apply to the reversal of the timing difference.

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to profit or loss on a straight line basis over the period of the lease.

Page 3 continued...

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES - continued

Going concern

After reviewing the company's forecasts, the directors believe that the company has adequate resources to continue in operational existence.

The directors do not anticipate that the recent COVID-19 outbreak will affect the company's ability to continue for the foreseeable future and therefore continues to adopt the going concern basis in preparing its financial statements.

4. EMPLOYEES AND DIRECTORS

The average number of employees during the year was 1 (2019 - 1).

5. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

	Plant and machinery £	Motor vehicles £	Totals £
COST	-	_	-
At 1 April 2019	2,298	36,524	38,822
Additions	1,876	-	1,876
At 31 March 2020	4,174	36,524	40,698
DEPRECIATION			
At 1 April 2019	491	7,774	8,265
Charge for year	965	9,131	10,096
At 31 March 2020	1,456	16,905	18,361
NET BOOK VALUE			
At 31 March 2020	2,718	19,619	22,337
At 31 March 2019	1,807	28,750	30,557

Tangible fixed assets are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment losses. Historical cost includes expenditure that is directly attributable to bringing the asset to the location and condition necessary for it to be capable of operating in the manner intended by management.

6. DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

	2020	2019
	£	£
Trade debtors	58,984	32,278
Other debtors	29,934	29,164
Prepayments	10,195	
	99,113	61,442

Page 4 continued...

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

7.	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Trade creditors	13,369	3,195
	Tax	17,661	-
	Social security and other taxes	-	13,164
	VAT	12,588	11,750
	Other creditors	-	203
	Directors' current accounts	55,827	59,441
		99,445	87,753
8.	PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES		
		2020	2019
		£	£
	Deferred tax	<u>4,244</u>	
			Deferred
			tax
			£
	Accelerated Capital Allowances		4,244
	Balance at 31 March 2020		4,244

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.